satisfactory performance of its services under this Agreement is as follows in section 4.2 below.   

4.2 Compensation to Contractor. County shall provide compensation to Contractor for 

the satisfactory performance of its services as provided herein. 

(A) County shall pay to Contractor a monthly lump-payment of One Thousand One 

Hundred Twenty-Five and No/100 Dollars ($1,125.00) for estimated dry runs and 

uncollectible charges. The total maximum compensation payable under this agreement 

for each year shall not exceed Thirteen Thousand Five Hundred and No/100 Dollars 

($13,500.00). 

(B) The total maximum compensation payable under the Agreement, for the period 

of July 1, 2024 through June 30, 2029, shall not exceed Sixty-Seven Thousand Five 

Hundred and No/100 Dollars ($67,500.00). 

4.3 County shall have no obligation to compensate Contractor for services under this 

Agreement other than as stated above.  The parties agree that the amounts stated above are 

inclusive of and fulfill any obligation County may have, if any, presently or at any time during the